

# "Connecting People Who Care with Causes That Matter"

315 Losher Street, Hernando, MS 38632 | (662) 449-5002 www.cfnm.org

The hard-working volunteers who use their skills and talents to transform the Southaven Arena into one of the greatest fundraisers in Northwest Mississippi are at it again! The plans for the 19th Annual Crystal Ball are well under way. This amazing event is the primary fundraiser for The Community Foundation of Northwest Mississippi.

As a 501(c)3 charitable organization, the Community Foundation has granted over \$**20 million to more than 420 charitable organizations and causes.** It is the Community Foundation's mission to tackle our region's important needs including education, health and our young people.

The 2019 Crystal Ball will be on January 19 and promises to be another fun-filled evening for a great cause. This year, the fabulous food, great music, dancing, silent and live auctions, will come together to showcase: **Super Heroes: Use your Power for Good with the Community Foundation!** 

# On behalf of the Community Foundation, we invite you and your business to support us, and help our community, by becoming an <u>Auction Donor</u>.

As an Auction Donor, you will make a contribution to a worthy cause and you will benefit from the **exposure of your company's name to more than 1,000 gala attendees.** The items you donate will be on display during the event along with recognition of your company's name and logo. You will need to contact your tax advisor for specific information concerning your tax deduction.

**Enclosed is a Donation Agreement.** Simply complete the agreement and return to the Auction Committee by scanning and emailing to Alabama Cox at <u>Alabama@cfnm.org</u> or fax to 662-449-5006, or mail to Community Foundation to the attention of the AUCTION COMMITTEE.

In addition to auction contributions, I will gladly answer any questions you have about the Community Foundation, Gala Sponsorships or Crystal Ball Tickets.

## Thank you in advance for your consideration.

2019 Crystal Ball Auction Committee Volunteer

Phone/Email



# **CRYSTAL BALL 2019 DONATION ITEM AGREEMENT**

BENEFITING THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI 315 Losher St. Hernando, MS 38632 Office: 662.449.5002 Fax: 662.449.5006

## **DONATIONS ARE NEEDED IN THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES:**

Accommodations ~ Antiques ~ Art ~ Celebrity Items ~ Children's Items Event Tickets ~ Gift Items ~ Dining ~ Electronics ~ Furniture ~ Home Interior Items ~ Jewelry ~ Sporting Goods ~ Travel, Vacations & Condominiums

Donor Firm:	Contact:
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Email Address:	
Donated Item:	
Detailed Description (list ALL items):	
Restrictions or Limitations:	
Special Instructions - Merchandise Delivery / Pickup	

	tem needs to be	picked up by	Foundation '	Volunteer on (	(date)
--	-----------------	--------------	--------------	----------------	--------

Item will be delivered by donor to Foundation Office on (date)

#### Special Instructions - Gift Certificate Delivery / Pickup

- Gift Certificate / Letter on Company stationary attached (please include expiration date)
- Sending Gift Certificate / Letter by mail on (date) \_\_\_\_
- Auction Committee to create Certificate based on information above. Applicable expiration date

### Donation Agreements should be returned by December 1, 2018 – Return by scanning and emailing to Alabama@cfnm.org or fax to 662-449-5006.

#### Donations should be received by January 4, 2019

The Auction Committee reserves the right to package contributed merchandise and services.

Donor's Signature

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Crystal Ball Volunteer \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone # \_\_\_\_\_ Phone # \_\_\_\_\_